   Document No:  008-0387-0
 Page 1 of 4
Rev:  L
Specifications are subject to change without notice
VFXO401
XO 2.5V, 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, LVPECL / LVDS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note

5 Output
6 VCC
How to Order
— FREQUENCY, MHz
                 Duty Cycle
Code Specification
B 45 / 55
C 47.5 / 52.5
Supply Voltage
Code Specification
E 2.5V
G 3.3V
Temp. Range
Code Specification
B 0~70°C std.
G -40~+85°C
                Output Logic
Code Output
L LVPECL
D LVDS
         Tristate
Code Specification
T Tristate
N Non-Tristate
— VFXO401
Stability
Code Specification
A 100 ppm
B 50 ppm
C 25 ppm
D 20 ppm
Pin Assignments Mechanical Outline
Manufacturer’s Code
VFXXXX
40.000
YWWx
Marking Specification
OIO Part Number (see appendix)
Date Code
Frequency
In MHz
   Document No:  008-0387-0
 Page 4 of 4
Rev:  L
Specifications are subject to change without notice
VFXO401
XO 2.5V, 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, LVPECL / LVDS
Appendix
4 Digit part numbers are used for marking.
SN
PART
NUMBER
ORDERING CODE
SN
PART
NUMBER
ORDERING CODE
1  OIO7855  VFXO401‐BBGBDT‐100.00MHz  31 OIO8772  VFXO401‐ABGBLN‐80MHz
2  OIO7870  VFXO401‐BGGBLT‐312.5MHz  32 OIO8775  VFXO401‐DGEBLT‐155.52MHz
3  OIO7905  VFXO401‐BBEBDT‐156.250MHz  33 OIO8796  VFXO401‐ABGBLN‐94MHz
4  OIO7945  VFXO401‐DGEBLT‐250.00MHz  34 OIO8800  VFXO401‐ABGBLN‐86MHz
5  OIO8054  VFXO401‐BGGBLT‐125.00MHZ  35 OIO8804  VFXO401‐BBEBDT‐312.50MHz
6  OIO8055  VFXO401‐BGGBLT‐156.25MHZ  36 OIO8809  VFXO401‐DGGBLT‐25.000MHz